South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 11, 2024, 07:40:30 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H*3974 (Rat #0330, Act #0292 of 1998) General Bill, By Campsen, Altman, Seithel, Woodrum and W.J. Young

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 20-7-1635 SO AS TO
PROHIBIT PLACING A MINOR IN A FOSTER HOME IF THE MINOR HAS BEEN ADJUDICATED OR CONVICTED OF OR
PLED GUILTY TO A SEX OFFENSE, AND TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR PLACEMENT IN A THERAPEUTIC FOSTER
HOME IF NO OTHER MINORS ARE IN THE HOME, AND TO AUTHORIZE THE PLACING AGENCY TO PETITION FOR AN
EXCEPTION FOR GOOD CAUSE.-AMENDED TITLE

04/10/97
04/10/97
05/28/97
06/03/97
06/03/97
06/04/97
06/04/97
06/04/97
03/18/98
03/19/98
03/19/98
03/24/98
03/26/98
04/01/98
04/14/98
04/20/98
04/20/98
05/06/98
05/06/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-92

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-92

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Amended HJ-77

Read second time HJ-78

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7

Introduced and read first time SJ-80

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-80

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
Amended SJ-36

Read second time SJ-36

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-17
Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, April 1, 1998 HJ-37
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-25

Ratified R 330

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/20/98

Copies available

Act No. 292

Page 1 of 1



