South Carolina Legislature

May 11, 2024, 07:40:30 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

House

04/10/97

H*3974 (Rat #0330, Act #0292 of 1998) General Bill, By Campsen, Altman, Seithel, Woodrum and W.J. Young

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 20-7-1635 SO AS TO PROHIBIT PLACING A MINOR IN A FOSTER HOME IF THE MINOR HAS BEEN ADJUDICATED OR CONVICTED OF OR PLED GUILTY TO A SEX OFFENSE, AND TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION FOR PLACEMENT IN A THERAPEUTIC FOSTER HOME IF NO OTHER MINORS ARE IN THE HOME, AND TO AUTHORIZE THE PLACING AGENCY TO PETITION FOR AN EXCEPTION FOR GOOD CAUSE.-AMENDED TITLE

0 17 1 07 0 1	110400	mili dadoda ama roda mot ilmo rib dz
04/10/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-92
05/28/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
06/03/97	House	Amended HJ-77
06/03/97	House	Read second time HJ-78
06/04/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-7
06/04/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-80
06/04/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-80
03/18/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-12
03/19/98	Senate	Amended SJ-36
03/19/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-36
03/24/98	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-17
03/26/98	House	Debate adjourned on Senate amendments until Wednesday, April 1, 1998 HJ-37
04/01/98	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-25
04/14/98		Ratified R 330
04/20/98		Signed By Governor
04/20/98		Effective date 04/20/98
05/06/98		Copies available
05/06/98		Act No. 292

Introduced and read first time HJ-92